
 Sabaila Municipality 
Office of the Municipal Executive 

Sabaila, Dhanusha, Madhesh Province 
 

NOTICE of invitation for bids/ SQ  
First date of publication: 2081/02/05 (2024/5/18) 

1. Sabaila Municipality, Sabaila, Dhanusha invites Hard copy bids form eligible Nepalese bidders for the following 
work: 

 
S.
N. 

 
Contract ID 

 
Name of project 

Cost of bid 
document 

(Nrs.) 

Estimated 
amount 

(including 
VAT) 

Bid 
Validity 
Period 

Bid Security 
Amount 
(Nrs.)/ 

Validity 
Period 

Remarks 

1. SM/SQ/WORKS/
2080-81/04 

Construction of PCC Road 
from Ram Sagar Rai house to 

Ganga Rai House, Sabaila 
Municipality-10, Amarkhanna. 

1000.00 14,54,693.79 45 days 37,000/75 
days 

Sealed 
Quotation 

(SQ) 

 
Dead line of purchase bid documents:  2081/02/20, During office hour 

 Dead line of submission of Bid:  2081/02/21 till 12:00 Noon  

 Date, Time and Place of Bid opening:  2081/02/21, 2:00 PM at Sabaila Municipality, Sabaila  

 Account number of bid document purchase:  Name of Bank: NIC ASIA BANK LIMTED, Sabaila Branch 
 Name of Office: GA-1-1 AANTARIK RAJASWA KHATA SABAILA 

NAGARPALIKA 
 Account Number: 0312050039459001 

 Account number for Bid security deposit:  Name of Bank: NIC ASIA BANK LIMTED, Sabaila Branch 
 Name of Office: GA-3 STHANIYA TAHA DHARAUTI KHATA 

SABAILA NAGARPALIKA 
 Account Number: 0312050039459006 

2. Bidder may obtain information and inspect the bidding document at Sabaila Municipality, Municipal 
Executive office, Sabaila, Dhanusha. 

3. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on government holiday, then the next working 
day shall be considered as last day. In such case validity of the bid security shall remain same as 
specified original last date of bid. 

4. Bidders have to submit their bid hard copy in Municipal Executive Office, Sabaila, Dhanusha, as 
specified instruction to Bidders. 

5. Office reserve right to accept or reject any or all bids assigning any reasons, whatsoever. 
6. Other rules should be as per public procurement Act 2063, Public procurement Regulation 2064. 
 

 
 

Chief Administrative Officer 
Sabaila Municipality 

 


